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2023 Summer Schedule 
 
Important notice to Parents/Students: All rehearsals are mandatory unless a student is excused by Mrs. Torres 
(atorres@hse.k12.in.us). Please make every effort to plan vacations, summer camps, doctor’s appointments, etc. 
during times that the band is not rehearsing. Thank you for your help as it is crucial to our success to have 
complete attendance at all rehearsals during the summer and fall. Any student repeatedly missing rehearsal for 
any reason may be removed from the group/show at any time during the summer or fall. 
 

May 4 (Thur.) Online Registration opens for the 2023 Marching Band 
Registration links will be provided via the HSE HS Bands website, weekly announcements, and through email. 

Please register your student by June 1 to ensure their spot in the show. 
 

May 25 (Thur) Last Day of School  
   
May 26 (Fri) NEW MARCHER CAMP   

(New Marchers/Guard & Leadership REQUIRED) 
All First Year Members 

9 am-12pm  
 

   
May 30 – June 1  
(Tues - Thurs) 

Band-Guard Rehearsal   
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED) 
Winds & Brass Rehearsal 
 
 
Guard Rehearsal 
 
Percussion Rehearsal 

 
 
9am-4pm  
Lunch 12-1pm 
 
5pm-9pm 
 
5pm-9pm 

 
   
June 2 (Fri) Band-Guard Rehearsal 

(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED) 
 

Band Pool Party/Games 

9:00am-1:00pm 
 
 
1:30pm-3:30pm 

   
June 5 – 9 (Mon - Fri) Guard & Percussion Rehearsal  

(GUARD & PERCUSSION ATTENDANCE REQUIRED) 
Guard Rehearsal 
 
Percussion Rehearsal 

 
 
5pm-9pm 
 
2pm-6pm 

   
June 10-23 No Band-Guard Rehearsals  
   
June 24 (Sat) Band-Guard Parade Rehearsal 

(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED) 
10am-Noon 
Load Trailer 

   
June 24 (Sat) PERFORMANCE: Spark! Festival Parade 

(Parade Shirt & Black Shorts) 
Call Time TBD 
 

   
June 25-July 23 No Band-Guard Rehearsals  
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July 24 – 28 (Mon-Fri) Band-Guard Rehearsals (Band Camp) 
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED) 

9am-7pm 
Lunch 12-1 pm 
Dinner/Activity  
4-5:30pm 

   
July 31 – Aug 4 (Mon-Fri) Band-Guard Rehearsals (Band Camp) 

(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED) 
 
T/W/R times built around Registration and Royal Rumble 

9am-4pm M/F 
Lunch 12-1 pm 
 
1-8pm T/W/R 
Dinner 5-6pm 

   
Aug 3 (Thur) Family Preview Night/Full Group Parent Meeting 

Bring chairs and set-up a picnic area near the tower. This is 
always a fun time for our students and families! You won't 
want to miss it!! 

Meeting at 7pm 

   
Aug 5 (Sat) Car Wash Fundraiser (West Parking Lot at HSE) 

(FULL GROUP PARTICIPATION REQUIRED) 
8am-12pm 

 
 
Starting with the first day of school (Wednesday, August 9) the Royal Command and Guard will rehearse on the 
following weekly schedule: 
 
Monday: No rehearsals scheduled for any group 
Tuesday: 3:30-6:00pm: Winds Rehearsal  
  6:00-9:00pm:  Percussion Rehearsal 
Wednesday: 6:00-9:00pm: Color Guard Rehearsal 
Thursday: 6:00-9:00pm: Full Band Rehearsal (usually in stadium) 
Friday: 3:30-6:00pm: Full Band Rehearsal (or home football game) 
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2023 Fall Schedule 
 

ALL FALL REHEARSALS AND PERFORMANCES ARE MANDATORY FOR ALL MEMBERS!!!!! 
 
August 9 (Wed) Regular Weekly Rehearsals Begin | First Day of School  
   
August 12 (Sat) Band-Guard Rehearsal 

(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED) 
9:00am-1:00pm 
DCI Finals 

   
August 18 (Fri) 
 
 
August 19 (Sat) 

PERFORMANCE: Home Football Game vs. Carroll 
(Senior Night) 
 

  Band-Guard Rehearsal 
  (FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED) 

3:30-9:00pm 
 
 
9:00am-4:00pm 
Lunch 12-1pm 

   
August 22 (Tues) Fan Pledge Fundraiser (FULL GROUP) 3:15-4:15pm 
   
August 26 (Sat) Band-Guard Rehearsal 

(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED) 
9:00am-4:00pm 

    Lunch 12-1pm 
   
September 1 (Fri) PERFORMANCE: Home Football Game vs. Avon 

(Youth League Night) 
3:30-9:00pm 

   
September 2 (Sat) Free Sat/Sun! ● No rehearsal Saturday ● Enjoy the long weekend!  
   
September 4 (Mon) Labor Day – No School  
   
September 9 (Sat)   COMPETITION TBD OR 9:00-4:00 Rehearsal Day 

(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED) 
TBD 

   
September 15 (Fri) PERFORMANCE: Home Football Game vs. Westfield 

(Future Royal Night) 
3:30-9:00pm 

   
September 16 (Sat) COMPETITION: BOA LOUISVILLE REGIONAL 

Site: Louisville, KY 
TBD 

   
September 23 (Sat)   COMPETITION TBD OR 9:00-4:00 Rehearsal Day 

  (FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED) 
TBD 

   
September 29 (Fri) PERFORMANCE: Home Football Game vs. Noblesville 

(Homecoming) 
3:30-9:00pm 

   
September 30 (Sat) Band-Guard Rehearsal 

(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED) 
9:00am-4:00pm 
Lunch 12-1pm 

 
 

  

October 6 (Fri)  PERFORMANCE: Home Football Game vs. Franklin Central 
  (Pink Night) 

3:30-9:00pm 
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October 7 (Sat) COMPETITION: ISSMA REGIONAL 

(Site – TBA) 
All Day/Times TBA  

   
October 14 (Sat) COMPETITION TBD OR 9:00-4:00 Rehearsal Day 

(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED)  
All Day/Times TBA 

 
October 18 (Wed) 

 
Rehearsal Camp (Fall Break) 

 
     5:00pm-9:00pm 

October 19 (Thurs) Rehearsal Camp (Fall Break) 
(FULL GROUP ATTENDANCE REQUIRED) 

 9:30am-6:30pm                                                                                     

   
October 20-21  
(Fri-Sat) 

COMPETITION:  
BOA INDIANAPOLIS SUPER REGIONAL  
(Site – Lucas Oil Stadium) 
Prelims performance will be on Friday and Finals performance will 
be Saturday evening. 

All Day/Times TBA 

   
October 21 (Sat) COMPETITION: ISSMA SEMI-STATE  

(Site – TBA) 
All Day/Times TBA 

   
October 28 (Sat) COMPETITION: ISSMA STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS 

(Site – Lucas Oil Stadium) 
All Day/Times TBA 

   
   
   
   

   
   
   
   
   
   
   

 


